

## Liberty Media Corporation Corrected Q2 Earnings Call Dial-in Information

ENGLEWOOD, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Liberty Media Corporation's ("Liberty Media") (NASDAQ: LSXMA, LSXMB, LSXMK, BATRA, BATRK, FWONA, FWONK) dial-in information for the second quarter of 2018 earnings call is as follows:

Please call ReadyTalk at (800) 289-0438 or (323) 994-2083, passcode 9330938.

## **About Liberty Media Corporation**

Liberty Media Corporation operates and owns interests in a broad range of media, communications and entertainment businesses. Those businesses are attributed to three tracking stock groups: the Liberty SiriusXM Group, the Braves Group and the Formula One Group. The businesses and assets attributed to the Liberty SiriusXM Group (Nasdaq: LSXMA, LSXMB, LSXMK) include Liberty Media Corporation's interest in SiriusXM. The businesses and assets attributed to the Braves Group (Nasdaq: BATRA, BATRK) include Liberty Media Corporation's subsidiary Braves Holdings, LLC. The businesses and assets attributed to the Formula One Group (Nasdaq: FWONA, FWONK) consist of all of Liberty Media Corporation's businesses and assets other than those attributed to the Liberty SiriusXM Group and the Braves Group, including its subsidiary Formula 1, its interest in Live Nation Entertainment and minority equity investment in AT&T Inc.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180808005523/en/">https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180808005523/en/</a>

**Liberty Media Corporation**Courtnee Chun, 720-875-5420

Source: Liberty Media Corporation